

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1510-1511/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLP No. 1574/2008 &amp; CRLP No. 2375/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RITESH SAXENA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 16/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. P. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for a short adjournment to file copy of annexurs which were filed along with the complaint and other documents within two weeks.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master