

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1510-1511/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 19/11/2008 in Criminal Petition No.1574 of 2008 and c/w Crl. Petition No.2375 of 2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RITESH SAXENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramaiah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master