

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1510-1511/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLP No.1574/
2008 & CRLP No. 2375/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

RITESH SAXENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD]Date: 25/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) No.1	Mr. S.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Raghavendra Pratap Singh, Adv. Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
For Petitioner(s) No.2	Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties quite at length.

List the matter on 8th February, 2010 as part-
heard.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER