

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1510-1511/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2008 in CRLP No.1574/2008
and CRLP No.2375/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RITESH SAXENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh,Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Singla,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions after two weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master