

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP NO.18091-18092 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1) No(s).1510-1511/2009

RITESH SAXENA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh Rupal,Adv.

Ms.Indira Unninayar, Adv.
For Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within three weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondents would be at
liberty to file reply within two weeks. Rejoinder,if any, be
filed within a week.

List after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master