

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CRLMP.NO.18091-18092/2010 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).1510-1511/2009

RITESH SAXENA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KIRTI SRIVASTAVA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,directions,stay and office report )

Date: 08/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv  
Ms Indira U, Adv.  
Mr Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mohd. Moonis Abbasi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
Mr Sumit Gaur, Adv.  
Mr Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Indira U, appearing for  
petitioner No.1 confirms that they will file appearance for  
petitioner No.2 also.

They may do so on or before 29.10.2010.

Petitioner No.2 is father of petitioner no.1.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj